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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 16 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

24-W-9162

24-W-9179

24-W-9023

24-W-9157

24-W-9092

24-W-8964

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

2024-

0012201A

2024-0012804

24064870

24-065905

24MCS0280

24064435

POLICE NO

BISHOP, MATTHEW

JUSTIN 

CASH, KHRISTA

SUZANNE 

EDWARDS, DANIEL

DESHAN 

FEARON, MICAH 

GASKINS, STANLEY 

GULLEY, TYHEIM 

DEFENDANT

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

PUBLIC INDECENCY

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

PROTHRO JR, GEORGE W

ATTORNEY

001080151

000872721

001114739

001034205

001114670
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Wednesday, October 16 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

24-W-9027

24-W-9004

24-W-9005

24-W-8969

24-W-9019

24-W-9169

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

24-08754

2024-

0012503A

2024-

0012503A

2024-0012454

24064890

24066005

POLICE NO

HANKINS, BRIAN EDDIE

HERNANDEZ, PEDRO 

HERNANDEZ, KEVIN 

HICKS, ISAIAH MALIK 

HOLLIDAY, JACOB

NATHANIEL 

IRBY, JACQUES

DOMINIC 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

ATTORNEY

001114610

001114182

001074439

000711245

001114744
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

21-W-10190

24-W-9008

24-W-9159

24-W-9077

24-W-9064

24-W-9067

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

2117804

2024-0012510

24-065912

24065236

24MCS0294

240012592

POLICE NO

JACKSON, DENNIS

RAFEAL 

JAMES, DEALLEN 

JOHNSON, TIMOTHY

ISAIAH 

JOHNSON, DARRELL 

KATO, JEFFREY LEE 

LANGSTON, TERRANCE

LEKEITA 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE(S)(F)

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

RIDE BICYCLE ON RIGHT SIDE OF

ROAD

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

RECKLESS CONDUCT

PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

THEFT LOST/MISLAID PROP >500

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

001050974

000871348

001114738

001114661

001035718

000712181
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

24-W-9113

24-W-9099

24-W-9003

24-W-2410

24-W-9062

24-W-8972

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

24063889

24065563

2024-

0012503A

24017235

24065085

24064499

POLICE NO

LOBO MARTINEZ,

GERMAN SAMUEL 

MARTIN, TRENTON DEON

MELCHOR, FERNANDO

LOPEZ 

MURILLO, ADOLFO 

MURPHY, CASEY REID 

NICHOLS, SIERRA

MIKAYLA 

DEFENDANT

RAPE

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

000082480

001114611

000874829

001109877

001114577
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

24-W-8871

24-W-8434

24-W-8994

24-W-9168

24-W-9125

24-W-9021

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

2409-1029

2408-1117

24064758

24066018

24065730

2024-0012531

POLICE NO

SHEARER, JESSICA

MARIE 

SHEARER, JESSICA

MARIE 

THURMAN, REGINALD

MAURICE 

TYLER, KIM LAMONT 

VANDYKE, TRAVIS

CHRISTIAN 

WARDLAW, ALAKIR

TIMOTHY 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

FORGERY-2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

NWOSU, JOHNBULL 

ATTORNEY

001082111

001114608

000724307

001023141

001112111
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 6

commence on 01:30

24-W-9038

WARRANT NO

31 24064898

POLICE NO

WELLS, DAVID JAMES 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

HOMICIDE - MURDER DURING COMM

FELONY

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

M

ATTORNEY

001043548SOID:


