THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on $\mbox{Wednesday, October 16 2024}$ at $\mbox{01:30}$, $\mbox{p.m.}$

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	24-W-9162	2024- 0012201A	BISHOP, MATTHEW JUSTIN SOID:	CHILD MOLESTATION (F) PUBLIC INDECENCY CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG	F M F
2	24-W-9179	2024-0012804	CASH, KHRISTA SUZANNE SOID:001080151	BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME	F F
3	24-W-9023	24064870	EDWARDS, DANIEL DESHAN SOID:000872721	THEFT BY REC FIREARM BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F M F
4	24-W-9157	24-065905	FEARON, MICAH SOID: 001114739	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON THEFT BY REC FIREARM	F F
5	24-W-9092	24MCS0280	GASKINS, STANLEY SOID: 001034205	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F
6	24-W-8964	24064435	GULLEY, TYHEIM SOID: 001114670	SIMPLE ASSAULT FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE	M PROTHRO JR, GEORGE W F M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 16 2024 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	24-W-9027	24-08754	HANKINS, BRIAN EDDIE	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F F
8	24-W-9004	2024- 0012503A	HERNANDEZ, PEDRO SOID: 001114610	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F
9	24-W-9005	2024- 0012503A	HERNANDEZ, KEVIN SOID: 001114182	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	F
10	24-W-8969	2024-0012454	HICKS, ISAIAH MALIK SOID: 001074439	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F
11	24-W-9019	24064890	HOLLIDAY, JACOB NATHANIEL SOID: 000711245	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
12	24-W-9169	24066005	IRBY, JACQUES DOMINIC SOID: 001114744	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK	F IF M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 16 2024 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

_	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	21-W-10190	2117804	JACKSON, DENNIS RAFEAL SOID: 001050974	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE(S)(F)	F
14	24-W-9008	2024-0012510	JAMES, DEALLEN SOID: 000871348		М М
15	24-W-9159	24-065912	JOHNSON, TIMOTHY ISAIAH SOID: 001114738	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
16	24-W-9077	24065236	JOHNSON, DARRELL SOID: 001114661	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	M F F
17	24-W-9064	24MCS0294	KATO, JEFFREY LEE SOID: 001035718	TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F M M M
18	24-W-9067	240012592	LANGSTON, TERRANCE LEKEITA SOID: 000712181	RECKLESS CONDUCT	F M M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 16 2024 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	24-W-9113	24063889	LOBO MARTINEZ, GERMAN SAMUEL SOID:	RAPE	F
20	24-W-9099	24065563	MARTIN, TRENTON DEON SOID:000082480	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F M
21	24-W-9003	2024- 0012503A	·	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F
22	24-W-2410	24017235	MURILLO, ADOLFO SOID:000874829	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
23	24-W-9062	24065085	MURPHY, CASEY REID SOID:001109877	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	M SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE
24	24-W-8972	24064499	NICHOLS, SIERRA MIKAYLA SOID:001114577	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

=

Page: 5

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on $\mbox{Wednesday, October 16 2024}$ at $\mbox{01:30}$, $\mbox{p.m.}$

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	24-W-8871	2409-1029	SHEARER, JESSICA MARIE SOID:	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
26	24-W-8434	2408-1117	SHEARER, JESSICA MARIE SOID:001082111	THEFT BY TAKING <1500 FORGERY-2ND DEGREE	M NWOSU, JOHNBULL F
27	24-W-8994	24064758	THURMAN, REGINALD MAURICE SOID: 001114608	AGGRAVATED BATTERY FALSE IMPRISONMENT	F F
28	24-W-9168	24066018	TYLER, KIM LAMONT SOID: 000724307	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	F F M
29	24-W-9125	24065730	VANDYKE, TRAVIS CHRISTIAN SOID: 001023141	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F
30	24-W-9021	2024-0012531	WARDLAW, ALAKIR TIMOTHY SOID: 001112111	CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	M M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 16 2024 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
31	24-W-9038	24064898	WELLS, DAVID JAMES SOID:001043548	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE HOMICIDE - MURDER DURING COMM FELONY	F F F
				CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	М